Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres 

Le dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut être obtenu dans les services du Gouverneur de la Région 

du Centre (porte 107), tél. : 674 17 42 50 ; dès publication du présent avis, contre versement 

d’une somme non remboursable de Vingt et cinq mille (25 000) Francs CFA, payable au Trésor 

Public, représentant les frais d’acquisition du Dossier. La quittance devra préciser le numéro de 

l’Avis d’Appel d’Offres. Lors du retrait du dossier, les soumissionnaires devront se faire 

enregistrer en laissant leur adresse complète :

[...]

Office (door 107) upon publication of this notice.  

9. Acquisition of the tender file 

The tender documents can be obtained from the services of the Governor of the Central Region 

(door 107), tel. : 674 17 42 50; upon publication of this notice, against payment of a non-

refundable sum of Twenty-five thousand (25,000) CFA Francs, payable to the Public Treasury, 

representing the acquisition costs of the File. The receipt must specify the number of the 

Invitation to Tender. When withdrawing the file, bidders must register by leaving their full 

address: Post Office Box, Telephone, Fax, E-mail.